
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,130

04:26

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

1,945

04:06

17,849

05:05

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

20,692

04:16

1,856

04:32

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  14 164  0  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 179

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

320

04:02

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

591

03:33

4,722

04:29

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,021

03:55

406

04:04

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 59  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 60

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

185

04:21

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

406

04:22

3,818

05:26

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

3,900

04:27

444

04:43

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 28  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 30

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

274

04:43

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

448

04:15

5,029

05:15

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,828

04:22

421

04:45

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  3 33  0  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 37

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

265

04:37

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

400

04:23

3,453

05:19

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,045

04:27

449

04:32

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  6 32  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 38

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

86

04:31

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

100

04:32

827

05:05

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

898

04:29

136

04:44

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 12  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 14

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

23,720 14,892 21,560 24,037 19,442 9,778 277

28,441 17,826 23,235 25,600 20,565 10,446 551

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

40,847

06:33

50,906

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,235

05:02

4,639

115,941

08:29

131,303

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 362.4

 651.8

 1,014.1

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,686 4,301 6,167 6,811 5,768 2,685 49

8,100 5,151 6,685 7,277 6,096 2,913 80

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,582

06:30

14,506

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

595

04:58

1,255

33,062

08:14

37,557

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 101.6

 186.5

 288.1

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,346 3,414 4,461 5,828 4,617 2,318 38

6,304 4,047 4,870 6,291 4,965 2,459 45

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

9,266

06:52

11,380

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

506

04:58

1,029

26,528

10:00

30,010

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 77.9

 138.2

 216.2

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,172 3,649 5,600 5,992 4,920 2,608 70

7,155 4,220 5,952 6,321 5,173 2,782 123

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,310

06:01

12,391

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

489

04:33

1,016

29,500

07:53

32,742

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 84.4

 140.5

 224.9

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4,551 2,910 4,430 4,516 3,451 1,759 103

5,643 3,627 4,753 4,765 3,616 1,856 248

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

7,991

06:53

10,371

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

530

05:28

1,101

22,250

07:54

25,609

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 75.0

 151.8

 226.8

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

964 618 902 889 686 408 17

1,237 781 975 945 715 436 44

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

1,697

06:48

2,256

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

115

05:50

238

4,599

08:11

5,371

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 22.1

 32.3

 54.4

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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