

City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Citywide Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Citywic	de F	Fire Inc	idents	;		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	Non- Structural		Fire encies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	1,945	1,130		17,8	49	2	0,692	1,856
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:06	04:26		05:0)4:16	04:32
			Se	erious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3r	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	164	14		0	1		0	179

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Brooklyn Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Brookly	/n I	Fire Inc	idents	;		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	591	320		4,72	22	6	5,021	406
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:33	04:02		04:2	29	C	3:55	04:04
			Se	erious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3r	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	59	1		0	0		0	60

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Bronx Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Bror	nx Fire In	cidents	5						
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		n-Fire gencies	Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	406	185	3,	818	3	3,900	444				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:22	04:21	05	5:26	C)4:27	04:43				
	Serious Incidents										
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	larm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	28	2	0	()	0	30				

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Manhattan Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Manhatta	an F	ire Inc	idents	3		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	ral	Non-l Emerge		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	448	274		5,02	29		5,828	421
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:15	04:43		05:1	15	()4:22	04:45
			Se	erious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	33	3		0	1		0	37
	33				•			

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Queens Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Queens Fire Incidents								
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	Non- ral Emerg	Fire encies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms			
Number of Incidents	400	265	3,4	53		1,045	449			
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:23	04:37	05:	19	04:27		04:32			
	<u> </u>		Serious	Incide	nts					
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm o Greater	or Total			
Number of incidents	20					0	20			
Number of incidents	32	6	0	0		0	38			

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

	5	Staten Island Fire Incidents									
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	1	Fire encies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	100	86	82	27		898	136				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:32	04:31	05	05	()4:29	04:44				
			Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands										
	All Hallus	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	All fidilus	Zna Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th Al	arm		or Total				

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Citywide Performance Indicators 08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

		Citywide Ambulance Incidents & Runs								
		Segmen	t		Ambulance Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	362.4				
Number of Incidents	2,235	40,847	115,941		BLS	651.8				
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:02	06:33	08:29							
Ambulance Runs	4,639	50,906	131,303		TOTAL	1,014.1				
			_							
				Segment						
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
Number of Incidents	23,720	14,892	21,560	24,037	19,442	9,778	277			
Ambulance Runs	28,441	17,826	23,235	25,600	20,565	10,446	551			

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Bill de Blasio

Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Brooklyn Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Brooklyn Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	nt		Ambulan	ce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	101.6						
Number of Incidents	595	11,582	33,062		BLS	186.5						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	04:58	06:30	08:14									
Ambulance Runs	1,255	14,506	37,557		TOTAL	288.1						
				Segment								
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	6,686	4,301	6,167	6,811	5,768	2,685	49					
Ambulance Runs	8,100	5,151	6,685	7,277	6,096	2,913	80					

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Bill de Blasio

Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Bronx Performance Indicators

08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

		Bronx Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	t	Ambulance Tours							
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	77.9					
Number of Incidents	506	9,266	26,528		BLS	138.2					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	04:58	06:52	10:00								
Ambulance Runs	1,029	11,380	30,010		TOTAL	216.2					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	5,346	3,414	4,461	5,828	4,617	2,318	38				
Ambulance Runs	6,304	4,047	4,870	6,291	4,965	2,459	45				

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Bill de Blasio

Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Manhattan Performance Indicators 08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

	Manhattan Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
ĺ		Segment Ambulance Tours									
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8	ALS 84.4							
Number of Incidents	489	10,310	29,500	BLS 140.5							
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	04:33	06:01	07:53								
Ambulance Runs	1,016	12,391	32,742	TOTAL 224.9							

	Segment									
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
Number of Incidents	6,172	3,649	5,600	5,992	4,920	2,608	70			
Ambulance Runs	7,155	4,220	5,952	6,321	5,173	2,782	123			

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

Queens Performance Indicators 08/01/14 - 08/31/14

		Queens Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmen	it		Ambular	ce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	75.0					
Number of Incidents	530	7,991	22,250		BLS	151.8					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:28	06:53	07:54								
Ambulance Runs	1,101	10,371	25,609		TOTAL	226.8					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	4,551	2,910	4,430	4,516	3,451	1,759	103				
Ambulance Runs	5,643	3,627	4,753	4,765	3,616	1,856	248				

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

Statistics



Bill de Blasio Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators 08/01/14 - 08/31/14

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

Staten Island Ambulance Incidents & Runs							
	Segment			Ambulance Tours			
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	22.1	
Number of Incidents	115	1,697	4,599		BLS	32.3	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:50	06:48	08:11				
Ambulance Runs	238	2,256	5,371		TOTAL	54.4	
	Segment						
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
							_
Number of Incidents	964	618	902	889	686	408	17
Ambulance Runs	1,237	781	975	945	715	436	44

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.